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LIST OF PERSONS AND ENTITIES SERVED 

 
Dan L. Sandford 
Interim General Counsel & Secretary 
ATC Management Inc. 
W234 N2000 Ridgeview Parkway Court 
Post Office Box 47 
Waukesha, WI 53187-0047 
Telephone:  262-506-6957 
Fax:  262-506-6710 
Email:  dsanford@atcllc.com 
 
John C. Procario 
Chairman, President & Chief Executive 
Officer 
ATC Management Inc. 
Ridgeview Office Center I 
W234 N2000 Ridgeview Parkway Court 
Post Office Box 47 
Waukesha, WI 53187-0047 
Telephone:  262-506-6700 
Fax:  262-506-6710 
Email:  jprocario@atcllc.com 
 
Sandra Paske 
Secretary to Commission 
Public Service Commission of Wisconsin 
610 North Whitney Way 
Madison, WI 53705 
Telephone:  608-266-1265 
Email:  Sandra.Paske@wisconsin.gov 
 
Cynthia Smith 
General Counsel 
Public Service Commission of Wisconsin 
610 North Whitney Way 
Madison, WI 53705 
Telephone:  608-266-1265 
Email:  Cynthia.Smith@wisconsin.gov  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

David Ludwig 
Deputy General Counsel 
Public Service Commission of Wisconsin 
610 North Whitney Way 
Madison, WI 53705 
Telephone:  608-266-1265 
Email:  David.Ludwig@wisconsin.gov  
 
Stephen G. Kozey 
Vice President & General Counsel 
Midwest Independent Transmission System 
Operator, Inc. 
P.O. Box 4202 
Carmel, IN 46082-4202 
Telephone:  317-249-5431 
Fax:  317-249-5912 
Email:  skozey@midwestiso.org 
 
Lori A. Spence 
Deputy General Counsel 
Midwest Independent Transmission System 
Operator, Inc. 
P.O. Box 4202 
Carmel, IN 46082-4202 
Telephone:  317-249-5442 
Fax:  317-249-5912 
Email:  lspence@midwestiso.org 




